COPPER SHEARBOLT CONNECTOR (CSBS)
#2 AWG COMPACT TO 1000 KCMIL CONCENTRIC
• Heavy-duty design made of
high strength, copper alloy
• Compact and smooth
body design
• Provides long service life
under normal operating

requiring signifi cant force to operate.
A holding tool is recommended to avoid the core bending of conductors
and can be ordered from TE (#IT-1000-019). TE’s cordless impact wrench
(#T25446-000) can also be used to install the connector. This convenient
and quick tool has been tested and qualifi ed to install shearbolt connectors.
The connector is supplied with two copper inserts assembled into the
connector body to center small conductor sizes. For larger sizes, inserts are
not required and are easily removed with a standard screwdriver. Please see
the installation table on the back for details.
Customers can count on consistent, high quality products, driven by TE’s
proven innovation and backed by our extraordinary customer support.
ENERGY /// COPPER SHEARBOLT CONNECTOR (CSBS)
Copper Shearbolt Connector (CSBS)
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE: DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
Description Part Number Conductor Range Conductor OD Range Connector Length Connector OD
CSBS-2-250 CU6629-000 #2 AWG compact to 250 kcmil concentric 0.268 - 0.575 (6.8 - 14.6) 3.2 (81) 1.05 (26.7)
CSBS-2/0C-500C E20628-000 2/0 AWG compact to 500 kcmil compact 0.376 - 0.736 (9.6 - 18.7) 4.0 (102) 1.20 (30.5)
CSBS-2/0-500-CPR CU1218-000 2/0 AWG compact to 500 kcmil compressed 0.376 - 0.790 (9.5 - 20.1) 4.0 (102) 1.30 (33.0)
CSBS-300C-750C 310084-000 300 kcmil compact to 750 kcmil compact 0.570 - 0.945   (14.5 - 24.0) 5.0 (127) 1.45 (36.8)
CSBS-300-750 ED2175-000 300 kcmil compact to 750 kcmil concentric 0.570 - 0.998    (14.5 - 25.3) 5.0 (127) 1.50 (38.1)
CSBS-500-1000 ED2183-000 500 kcmil compact to 1000 kcmil concentric 0.736 - 1.152   (18.7 - 29.3) 7.0 (178) 1.75 (44.5)
 FOR MORE INFORMATION:
TE Technical Support Centers
USA/Canada: +1 800-327-6996
Brazil: +55 11-2103-6023